
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Application for staff-assistance for DOCKET NO. 080497-SU 
alternative rate setting for increase in ORDER NO. PSC-09-0016A-PAA-SU 
wastewater rates, in Pasco County, by Silver ISSUED: January 21,2009 
Fox Utility LLC d/b/a Timberwood Utilities. 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On January 5, 2009, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-09-0016-PAA-SU, 
approving an 11.67% increase in wastewater rates. Due to a scrivener's error on page four (4) of 
that Order, the Residential Service Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons, failed to properly reflect 
the 11.67% increase. The Residential Service Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons, rate of $6.26 
is amended to be $6.13 per 1,000 gallons. 

Order No. PSC-09-0016-PAA-SU is affirmed in all other respects. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-09-0016­
P AA-SU is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-09-0016-PAA-SU is affirmed in all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 21 st day of January, 2009. 

ANN COLE 
Commission Clerk 

(SEAL) 

ELS 

OOCL~[~T NLMBEH-DATF. 

D0 5 2 6 JAN 21 ~ 

FPSC -COt1rUSSION CLERK 


